

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-3130 Version: 1 Name: Memorandum of Understanding - Fortune School of

Education - Leadership, Curriculum, and Instruction

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 2/13/2013 In control: Finance and Human Resources Committee

 On agenda:
 12/12/2012
 Final action:
 2/13/2013

 Enactment date:
 2/13/2013
 Enactment #:
 13-0308

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Memorandum of Understanding between the District and

Fortune School of Education (FSE), for the latter to provide a District Intern Partnership Program for K -12 Teaching - Multiple Subjects, Single Subjects, and Education Specialist credentials, including Added or Supplementary Authorizations, for the term July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2015, in consideration of an amount of zero dollars (\$0,000.00) annually, and by extension zero dollars (\$00,000.00) under the three-year term of this Agreement, insofar as the FSE will pay directly to its Intern Mentors the annual Mentor stipend at a rate of its own determination, given the annual rate allowed under the current CCTE funding of the Program and according to annual program budgets.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 12-3130 Memorandum of Understanding - Fortune School of Education - Leadership, Curriculum,

and Instruction

Contact:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/13/2013	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Memorandum of Understanding between the District and Fortune School of Education (FSE), for the latter to provide a District Intern Partnership Program for K-12 Teaching - Multiple Subjects, Single Subjects, and Education Specialist credentials, including Added or Supplementary Authorizations, for the term July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2015, in consideration of an amount of zero dollars (\$0,000.00) annually, and by extension zero dollars (\$00,000.00) under the three-year term of this Agreement, insofar as the FSE will pay directly to its Intern Mentors the annual Mentor stipend at a rate of its own determination, given the annual rate allowed under the current CCTE funding of the Program and according to annual program budgets.